MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Chapter 192.

CHAP. 192

Resolve in favor of Charles W. Hurley.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars be chas, w. and is hereby appropriated to be paid to Charles W. Hurley, favor of. for clerk, typewriter and messenger to the committee on claims for the present session.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 193.

Resolve in favor of Charles W. Hurley

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars be Chas. W. and is hereby appropriated to be paid to Charles W. Hurley, favor of. for services as clerk, stenographer and messenger to the committee on sea and shore fisheries for the present session.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 194.

Resolve in favor of the Washington State Normal School.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum washington of five thousand dollars for furnishing, equipment, and permanent improvements for the Washington state normal school for the year nineteen hundred and eleven.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 195.

Resolve in favor of Harry Stetson, Secretary of Committee on Interior Waters.

Resolved, that there be paid to Harry Stetson, secretary of Harry Stetcommittee on interior waters, the sum of twenty-five dollars vor of. for stenographic services in connection with hearing on bill to incorporate the Kennebec Dam and Reservoir Company.

Approved March 30, 1911.